WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
10/3/2025 thru 10/3/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-028129 10/03/2025 00:34: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE GREEN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-028135 10/03/2025 02:04: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-028137 10/03/2025 03:57: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

25-028147 10/03/2025 08:36: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

25-028148 10/03/2025 08:40: ACCIDENT/WITH PI E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

25-028151 10/03/2025 08:53: CIVIL DISPUTE 300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
CIVIL DISPUTE
25-028154 10/03/2025 09:44- PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 200 BLOCK CHESTNUT ST

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-028160 10/03/2025 10:17: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

25-028164 10/03/2025 10:31: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-028170 10/03/2025 11:18: ACCIDENT/NO PI CROSSOVER BLVD/ TREX WAY
ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-028177 10/03/2025 11:59: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

25-028180 10/03/2025 12:24: FRAUD 300 BLOCK BRANNER AVE
FRAUD
25-028181 10/03/2025 12:25: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE KERN ST/ WEST LN

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

25-028189 10/03/2025 13:04: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

25-028193 10/03/2025 13:27: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON



25-028195

25-028200

25-028202

25-028208

25-028213

25-028216

25-028217

25-028219

25-028222

25-028223

25-028225

25-028226

25-028227

25-028228

25-028229

25-028240

25-028241

25-028242

25-028247

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

13:30:

14:28:

14:35:

14:53:

15:23:

16:08:

16:08:

16:21:

16:40:

16:41:

16:49:

16:49:

16:54:

16:54:

16:58:

18:06:

18:34:

18:42:

19:25:

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

BURGLARY - DELAYED
BURGLARY - DELAYED

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

LARCENY
LARCENY

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LARCENY

FRAUD
FRAUD

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN

W GERRARD ST/ S LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK W CORK ST

W COMMERCIAL ST/ N LOUDOUN ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2400 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD

W BOSCAWEN ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

700 BLOCK BRENDACT

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST'DTM

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

2800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST



25-028253

25-028255

25-028259

25-028268

25-028269

25-028270

25-028275

25-028287

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

10/03/2025

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:
Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

10/6/2025

20:08:

20:36:

21:06:

21:50:

21:59:

22:00:

22:38:

23:23:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

42

1300 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE

00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK S KENT ST

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST












