WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/3/2025 thru 10/3/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-028129	10/03/2025	00:34:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	GREEN ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
25-028135	10/03/2025	02:04:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
25-028137	10/03/2025	03:57:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-028147	10/03/2025	08:36:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-028148	10/03/2025	08:40:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-028151	10/03/2025	08:53:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-028154	10/03/2025	09:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK CHESTNUT ST
25-028160	10/03/2025	10:17:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-028164	10/03/2025	10:31:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-028170	10/03/2025	11:18:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	CROSSOVER BLVD/ TREX WAY
25-028177	10/03/2025	11:59:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-028180	10/03/2025	12:24:	FRAUD FRAUD	300 BLOCK BRANNER AVE
25-028181	10/03/2025	12:25:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	KERN ST/ WEST LN
25-028189	10/03/2025	13:04:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	S BRADDOCK ST/ W CORK ST 'DTM
25-028193	10/03/2025	13:27:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

25-028195	10/03/2025 13:30:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	VALLEY AVE/ WEEMS LN
25-028200	10/03/2025 14:28:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	W GERRARD ST/ S LOUDOUN ST
25-028202	10/03/2025 14:35:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	500 BLOCK W CORK ST
25-028208	10/03/2025 14:53:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	W COMMERCIAL ST/ N LOUDOUN ST
25-028213	10/03/2025 15:23:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI ACCIDENT/WITH PI	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-028216	10/03/2025 16:08:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
25-028217	10/03/2025 16:08:	BURGLARY - DELAYED BURGLARY - DELAYED	2400 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
25-028219	10/03/2025 16:21:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	W BOSCAWEN ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
25-028222	10/03/2025 16:40:	LARCENY LARCENY	700 BLOCK BRENDA CT
25-028223	10/03/2025 16:41:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
25-028225	10/03/2025 16:49:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
25-028226	10/03/2025 16:49:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-028227	10/03/2025 16:54:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-028228	10/03/2025 16:54:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON LARCENY	N LOUDOUN ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
25-028229	10/03/2025 16:58:	FRAUD FRAUD	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-028240	10/03/2025 18:06:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-028241	10/03/2025 18:34:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1100 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST
25-028242	10/03/2025 18:42:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-028247	10/03/2025 19:25:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

25-028253	10/03/2025 20:08:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1300 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE
25-028255	10/03/2025 20:36:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
25-028259	10/03/2025 21:06:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-028268	10/03/2025 21:50:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK S KENT ST
25-028269	10/03/2025 21:59:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-028270	10/03/2025 22:00:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	900 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
25-028275	10/03/2025 22:38:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
25-028287	10/03/2025 23:23:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

Total Number of Calls:

42

Printed: 10/6/2025

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

7		